
 
219 North Main Street, Suite 402 

Barre, VT 05641 (p) 802-479-1030 | (f) 802-479-1835 
 

2016 – 2017 Licensing Hearing Panel 

Terms Board Member Location & E-Mail 
2015-2017 
 

Raymond Pentkowski, Public Member 
 

Fair Haven 
rjp23@myfairpoint.net   

2016-2018 
 

OPEN,  Teacher Member 
 

  

2014-2016 
 

Danila Dinan, Public Member  Burlington 
danila@burlingtontelecom.net  

2011-2017 
 

Jennifer Harper, Teacher Member 
 

Ludlow 
Jennifer.Harper@TRSU.org 

2012-2017 
 

Brian Howe, Teacher Member 
  

Bennington 
brhowe@comcast.net 

2011-2017 
 

Jay Nichols, Administrative Member 
 

Enosburg Falls 
jnichols@fnesu.net  

2015-2016 
 

Dana Peterson Administrative Member 
 

Rutland 
dpeterson@wscu.net 
ferndana@comcast.net 

2013-2015 
 

Joshua Powers, Public Member South Royalton 
bushrod.powers@gmail.com 

2012-2017 
 

Beth Ann Repchick, Teacher Member 
 

Putney 
brepchick@hotmail.com 

2016-2018 
 

Christopher Pratt, Administrative 
Member 
 

Wilmington 
cpratt@wswsu49.org   

2013-2016 
 

Alice Weston, Teacher Member 
 

Starksboro 
aweston@ccsuvt.org    

2014-2017 
 

Beth Cobb, Administrative Member 
 

Lyndonville 
bcobb@oesu.org  

2014-2016 
 

Deirdre Donovan, Teacher Member 
 

Burlington 
ddonovan@sbschools.net  

2014-2016 
 

Karen Quinn, Teacher Member 
 

Burlington 
Kmquinn@bsdvt.org  
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